South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:25:55 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2674 (Rat #0334, Act #0607 of 1986) General Bill, By R.B. Brown and J.W. McLeod

A Bill to provide for the election of the members of the Marion County Board of Education and the manner in which they are
elected and to repeal Sections 4 through 9, Part Il, of Act 410 of 1975; Act 776 of 1930 (Sections 21-3451 through 21-3456 of
the 1962 Code); Act 746 of 1932 (Sections 21-3471 through 21-3473 and 21-3476 of the 1962 Code); Act 215 of 1955
(Section 21-3476 of the 1962 Code); Act 821 of 1922 (Section 21-3477 of the 1962 Code); and Act 776 of 1930 (Section
21-3478 of the 1962 Code) relating to the Marion County Board of Education, school trustees, and the operation of the Marion
County School Districts.-amended title

03/26/85
03/26/85
06/11/85
06/11/85
06/11/85
06/11/85
06/12/85
06/18/85
01/22/86
01/22/86
02/05/86
02/05/86
02/05/86
02/05/86
02/18/86
02/20/86
02/20/86
02/20/86
02/20/86
03/06/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1617

Referred to delegation from Marion HJ-1617

Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Marion HJ-4096
Amended HJ-4096

Read second time HJ-4104

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-4104
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4117

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-3004
Read second time SJ-202

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-202
Amended SJ-473

Read third time SJ-477

Returned SJ-477

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-565

Ratified R 334

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/20/86

Act No. 607

See Act for exceptions to effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



