

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2674 (Rat #0334, Act #0607 of 1986) General Bill, By R.B. Brown and J.W. McLeod

A Bill to provide for the election of the members of the Marion County Board of Education and the manner in which they are elected and to repeal Sections 4 through 9, Part II, of Act 410 of 1975; Act 776 of 1930 (Sections 21-3451 through 21-3456 of the 1962 Code); Act 746 of 1932 (Sections 21-3471 through 21-3473 and 21-3476 of the 1962 Code); Act 215 of 1955 (Section 21-3476 of the 1962 Code); Act 821 of 1922 (Section 21-3477 of the 1962 Code); and Act 776 of 1930 (Section 21-3478 of the 1962 Code) relating to the Marion County Board of Education, school trustees, and the operation of the Marion County School Districts.-amended title

03/26/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1617
03/26/85	House	Referred to delegation from Marion HJ-1617
06/11/85	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Marion HJ-4096
06/11/85	House	Amended HJ-4096
06/11/85	House	Read second time HJ-4104
06/11/85	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-4104
06/12/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4117
06/18/85	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-3004
01/22/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-202
01/22/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-202
02/05/86	Senate	Amended SJ-473
02/05/86	Senate	Read third time SJ-477
02/05/86	Senate	Returned SJ-477
02/05/86	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-565
02/18/86		Ratified R 334
02/20/86		Signed By Governor
02/20/86		Effective date 02/20/86
02/20/86		Act No. 607
02/20/86		See Act for exceptions to effective date
03/06/86		Copies available